

INTIMACY COORDINATOR RATE CARD 2025-2027

All day rates are based on a 10+1 hr Standard Working Day (SWD) for TV & Film, with any additional hours classed as overtime. A 1/10th uplift applies to 11+1 hour days. All rates below are inclusive of holiday pay.

More experienced ICs (e.g. Level 2 on [Bectu IC Registry](#)) will likely negotiate higher rates than the minimums listed below.

For more information about Intimacy Coordinator roles and terminologies within an Intimacy Department, please see [the bectu shooting intimacy guidance](#).

TV Rate Card

Daily Rates based on PACT Budget Bands:	Continuing Drama (BBC/ITV)	BAND 1 < £1.25mil per hour long episode	BAND 2 £1.25-£3mil per hour long episode	BAND 3 £3-£8mil per hour long episode	BAND 4 £8M+ per hour long episode
Recommended Minimum Rates					
Intimacy Coordinator (IC)	£625*	£725	£850	£950	Negotiated

*due to the special needs of these projects, weekly rates and special terms may be negotiated

Film Rate Card

Daily Rates based on PACT Budget Bands:	Student & Short Films <£150k	Micro Budget Feature Film < £1million	Low Budget Feature Film £1-£5million	Medium Budget Feature Film £5-£15million	High Budget Feature Film £15-£30million	Premium Budget Feature Film (MMP) £30million+
Recommended Minimum Rates						
Intimacy Coordinator (IC)	Negotiated	£780	£880	£1000	£1100	Negotiated